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CHAPTER 94

AN ACT to amend 66.054 (11) (b) of the statutes, relating to allowing
family members to serve beer in taverns.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

66.054 (11) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
66.054 (11) (b) There shall be upon premises operated under a

Class "B" license, at all times, the licensee or some person who * * * has
an operator's license and who * * * is responsible for the acts of all per-
sons serving as waiters, or in any other manner, any fermented malt bev-
erages to customers. No member of the immediate family of the licensee
under the age of 21 years shall serve as a waiter, or in any other manner,
any fermented malt beverages to customers unless an operator 21 years
of age or over is present upon and in immediate charge of the premises.
No person other than the licensee shall serve fermented malt beverages
in any place operated under a Class `B" license unless he * * * possesses
an operator's license, or unless he * * * is under the immediate supervision
of the licensee or a person holding an operator's license, who * * * is at
the time of such service upon said premises.

Approved June 16, 1959.
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